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153.02 Governor to appoint members. The governor
shall appoint a state board of chiropody podiatry examiners
and registration consisting of five members who shall be
resident chir-opodiato podiatrists of good standing in their
profession; each member shall serve five years and until his
successor is appointed and has qualified.

Sec. 2. [482.36] Chiropody, change of term to po-
diatry. The revisor of statutes shall strike the word chi-
ropody and insert in lieu thereof the word podiatry, and shall
strike the word chiropodist and insert in lieu thereof the
word podiatrist, wherever such words appear in Minnesota
Statutes 1957, Sections 158.01 to 153.15, except Laws 1959,
Chapter 70, Section 1.

Approved April 14,1961.

CHAPTER 370—H. F. No. 1511
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries of the mayor and alder-
men of the city of Columbia- Heights.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Columbia Heights, city of; officials' sal-
aries. Subdivision 1. The annual salary of the mayor of
the city of Columbia Heights shall be $1200, and the annual
salary of each alderman shall be $900. Such salaries shall
be paid in equal monthly installments.

Subd. 2. This section shall be effective upon approval
by a majority of the members of the city council of the city
of Columbia Heights, and upon compliance with Laws 1959,
Chapter 368, and shall expire upon adoption of a charter
amendment which sets salaries in excess of those provided
in subdivision 1.

Approved April 14,1961.

CHAPTER 371—H. F. No. 1524
[Coded]

An act relating to any city or county entitled to appoint
members of a seaway port authority; providing for the dis-
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position of income received from investments of the pro-
ceeds of the sale of general obligation bonds issued for the
benefit of the seaway port authority.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [458.60] Municipal seaway port author-
ity bonds, disposition of income. [Subdivision 1.] Any
city or county entitled to appoint members to a seaway port
authority existing pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota
Statutes 1957, Chapter 458, and any act amendatory there-
of, and which has issued its general obligation bonds and
appropriated the proceeds thereof for any of the purposes of
such seaway port authority as authorized by Laws 1957,
Chapters 648, 831, and 849, and any act amendatory there-
of, shall conform with the provisions of section 2 in the dis-
position of any income from investments which such city or
county may have received from the proceeds of the sale of
such general obligation bonds.

Sec. 2. [Subd. 2,] Any moneys which such city or
county has received or may receive from the investments of
the proceeds of the sale of the general obligation bonds shall
be for the benefit of such seaway port authority. The pro-
ceeds of such investments received by either such city or
county prior to the passage of this act shall be transferred
and delivered to such seaway port authority as follows: one-
fifth thereof on or prior to December 31, 1961; the remain-
ing four-fifths in equal installments of not less than one-
fourth per calendar year on or prior to December 31, 1965.

The proceeds of such investments which may be re-
ceived by either such city or county after the passage of
this act shall be forthwith transferred and delivered to such
seaway port authority as the income from the investments
is received.

Sec. 3. [Subd. 3.] Moneys received by such sea-
way port authority from either such a city or such a county
may be expended by the seaway port authority for any au-
thorized lawful purpose.

Sec. 4. This act is in effect from and after its final
enactment.

Approved April 14,1961.
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